PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
D. Keith Hester II			07/28/2010		
Robert J. Duguid			07/28/2010		
John Finn			07/28/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TRIUS THER	APEUTICS			
Street Address: 6310 Nancy Ridge Dr.					
Internal Address:	Suite 101				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property	Туре	Nun	nber		
Property Application Number	Type		nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type	12787293	nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type	-9502			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type	12787293 -9502 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type 	12787293 -9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 xmob.com			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type Type CE DATA (949)760 (949)760 949-760- efiling@k e: Knobbe I	12787293 -9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 xmob.com Martens Olson & Bear			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type Type Type Type (949)760 (949)760 (949-760- efiling@k e: Knobbe I 2040 Ma	-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear in Street			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type Type Type Type Type (949)760 (949)760 949-760 efiling@k efiling@k 2040 Ma 14th Floo	-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 kmob.com Martens Olson & Bear in Street			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type Type Type Type (949)760 (949)760 949-760- efiling@k e: Knobbe I 2040 Ma 14th Floc Irvine, C/	12787293 -9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 xmob.com Martens Olson & Bear in Street or			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type T	-9502 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 0404 mob.com Martens Olson & Bear in Street or ALIFORNIA 92627			

PATENT REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0797

sc	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page1.tif
sc	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page2.tif
sc	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page3.tif
so	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page4.tif
sc	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page5.tif
so	ource=TRIUS_005A_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D. Keith Hester II, a U.S. citizen, residing at 433 Delaware Avenue, Delmar, NY 12054 Robert J. Duguid, a U.S. citizen, residing at 68 Patterson Drive, Glenmont, NY 12077, John Finn, a U.S. citizen, residing at 523 Lynwood Drive, Encinitas, CA, 92024, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to OXAZOLIDINONE CONTAINING DIMER COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO MAKE AND USE (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, TRIUS THERAPEUTICS, INC, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6310 Nancy Ridge Dr. Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/181,955, filed May 28, 2009 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0799 Application No.: 12/787,293 Filing Date: May 25, 2010

Docket Number: TRIUS.005A Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 & day of July .

Albani COUNTY OF ...

D. Keith Hester II

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of

New York STATE OF Albany COUNTY OF .

Janua M

Robert J; Duguid

Sign in presence of a Notary and have Notary attach Acknowledgement

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20_____, 20_____

......

John Finn

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

9170951;rms;060810

NEW YORK 'ALL-PURPOSE' ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REAL PROPERTY LAW \$309-a

State of New York	On the 28th day of in the year
County of <u>Albany</u> ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state,
,, ,	personally appeared <u>D. Keith Hester</u> , personally Name of Signer
Juellarthathathathathathathathathathathathathat	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
A Malary Public - Mado at Mar West M. Statest 186428	be the individual(a) whose name(a) is (are) subscribed to the within
Constituted in Althousy Constants My Commission Explanation (1991)3	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/h er/their-capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/their-
	signature (s) on the instrument, the individual(s) , or the person upon
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Cheritan C. Berry
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the aval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2 Contractory
Document Date: $\exists 2310$	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 2 Constants
∋ 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Ch	atsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Prod. No. 5925 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682

NEW	YORK	'ALL-PURPOSE'	ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REAL PROPERTY LAW §309-a

State of New York ss.	On the 28th day of in the year
County of <u>Alvany</u> ss.	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa
ļ	personally appeared Robert Duguid, p
particulturitation in the second s	known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi
Notary Palitic - State of Now York MS. 01900138428 Qualified in Albany County	be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to t
Oustilling is Alkany County My Commission Expires <u>11,02,00,0</u>	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec
	same in his/her/their-capacity(ies), and that by his/
	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the pers
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrum
	behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrum
	Christine C. Bury
Though the information in this section is not requ document and could prevent fraudulent remo	Cheristian C. Burr Signature of Notary Public
Though the information in this section is not requi document and could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document	Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the oval and reattachment of this form to another document. IMMEN
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the oval and reattachment of this form to another document. IMMEN
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL lired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of

Application No.: 12/787,293 Filing Date: May 25, 2010				Do	cket N	lumbe	er: TRIL Paç	JS.009 ge 2 o	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
		D.	Keith H	lester	·]]				
Sign in presence of a Notary and have									
Notary attach Acknowledgement									
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
		 Ro	bert J.	Dugu	id				
Sign in presence of a Notary and have									
Notary attach Acknowledgement									
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	28	day	of
	(nn Finr		7	<u>l</u> _l_n	\ ~		
Sign in presence of a Notary and have									
Notary attach Acknowledgement									
9170951;rms:060810		_			Na.	19 93			

"See attached certificate"

PATENT REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0803

State of California County of <u>SAN Dicco</u> On <u>JUCY 28, 2010</u> before me, <u>Nacree E. Bescher Ansreer Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>JDHN FiNN</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shellkey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
personally appeared JOHN FINN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	State Count	of California ty of <u>SRN Dieso</u>)
personally appeared JOHN FINN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	On 🛄	DULY 28, 2010 before me, Was ree E. Perscher AND TARY PUBL (insert name and title of the officer)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	who p subsci <u>hi</u> s/he	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is at/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Commission # 1795955	l certif paragi	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing raph is true and correct.
	WITN	Commission # 1795955